This collaboration focuses on tackling malnutrition and improving 

food and nutrition security in the country. In FY 2024-25, a Grant Facility Agreement [GFA] to implement the 

project titled ‘Nutrition Sensitive Social and Behaviour Change Communication (SBCC) in Social Protection’ 

worth 109,271 [One Hundred Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-One] (USD) was signed on 08 May 2025 

between GAIN and Bangladesh. Currently, two on-going projects are being funded by GAIN. The total 

amount of these projects is 1.509 million as grants. 

Russian Federation 

The bilateral relationship between the GoB and the Russian Federation (Former Soviet Union) has been